

---

**PROVIDER UPDATE No. 102**

---

DATE: February 20, 2019

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

---

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Notice of HIPAA Code Conversion for NICU/PICU Services
- NICU/PICU Services Code Conversion Billing Instructions
- Sign Language Interpreter Services Code Conversion Notice of Implementation
- Bright Futures/AAP Preventive Care and Screening for Children Under 21
- Monthly Frequency Limits Updated for Laboratory Services
- Place of Service Restrictions Removed for Certain Advance Care Planning

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the February 2019 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | February 2019 | Bulletin 536.](#)

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: [www.caloptima.org/](http://www.caloptima.org/).